AXS2105
5.2W 单通道 AB/D 类音频功率放大器
2024/02/29                                          Page1                                          verison2.0
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of AXS Technology Corp. and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole or in part
without prior written permission of AXS Technology Corp.
AXS2030
MODE
Ci

8 OUTP O 音频正输出端
9(Thermal Pad) GND P 芯片底部散热片接地
订货信息
料号 封装 表面印字 包装
AXS2105 ESOP8
AXS2105
XXXXXX
XXXX
4000颗/卷
AXS2105
5.2W 单通道 AB/D 类音频功率放大器
2024/02/29                                          Page3                                          verison2.0
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of AXS Technology Corp. and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole or in part
without prior written permission of AXS Technology Corp.
绝对最大额定值
Symbol Parameter Range
VDD 供电电压 -0.3V to 6.0V
VI 输入电压 -0.3V to VDD+0.3V
TA 工作温度 -40°C to 85°C
TJ 结温 -40°C to 125°C
TSTG 储存温度 -65°C to 150°C
TSLD 焊接温度 300°C, 5sec
推荐额定值
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions MIN MAX UNIT
VDD 供电电压 VDD 2.5 5.5 V
VIH
SD高电平
VDD=5.0V
1.4
V
MODE高电平 1.4
VIL
SD低电平 VDD=5.0V  0.35 V
MODE低电平   0.35 V
热效应参数
Parameter Symbol Package MAX UNIT
热阻(Junction to Ambient) θJA ESOP8 40 °C/W
热阻(Junction to Case) θJC ESOP8 11 °C/W
ESD范围
Parameter Symbol
HBM （Human body model） ±1000V
CDM （Charged device model） ±250V
AXS2105
5.2W 单通道 AB/D 类音频功率放大器
2024/02/29                                          Page4                                          verison2.0
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of AXS Technology Corp. and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole or in part
without prior written permission of AXS Technology Corp.
CLASS D Mode Electrical Characteristics
(VDD =5V, Gain=22dB, RL =4Ω, T =25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions MIN TYP MAX UNIT
VIN 电源电压     2.5 - 5.5 V
PO D 类模式输出功率
THD+N=10%,f=1KHZ,RL=4Ω
VDD=5.0V   3.1